of one R.Mohandas and one D.R.Rajasekaran, the partners of a firm

under the name and style of M/s. D.R.Ramamoorthy & Sons, carrying on

business in petroleum products at Bye-pass Road, Dharmapuri. The said

firm was liable to pay the respondent bank a balance to the tune of

Rs.86,00,000/-  (Rupees  Eighty  six  lakh  only)  in  the  cash-credit

account maintained by the said firm and the bank was insisting on the

said firm to regularize the account. The partners of the firm had

obtained 6 cheques from the petitioners / accused drawn in favour of

the aforesaid firm and requested the respondent bank to purchase the